
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17X161 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  9 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009131 REGION NO : 9 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 15 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : FT1781
HWY :SR 519
TITLE :SR 519 SEATTLE FERRY TERMINAL

SLIP 1 OVERHEAD LOADING 
CYLINDER RENEWAL
17X161

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/05/2017
13:55

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 28.67 % -100.00 %

77,200.00 17,200.00 0.0060,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 OVERHEAD LOADING CYLINDER/APRON REMOVAL

L.S. 140.00 % -100.00 %

240,000.00 140,000.00 0.00100,000.00
3 LIFT FRAME INSPECTION

L.S. 500.00 % -100.00 %

18,000.00 15,000.00 0.003,000.00
4 REMOVING APRON CYLINDERS, MOVING - STORING APRON

L.S. 283.20 % -100.00 %

38,320.00 28,320.00 0.0010,000.00

234,400.0000
5 SPAN LIFT CYLINDERS

2.0000 EACH 150.59 % -100.00 %

468,800.00 281,720.00 0.00
93,540.0000
187,080.00

15,600.0000
6 CAB LEVELING CYLINDERS

3.0000 EACH 108.00 % -100.00 %

46,800.00 24,300.00 0.00
7,500.0000
22,500.00

14,150.0000
7 APRON CYLINDERS

3.0000 EACH 183.00 % -100.00 %

42,450.00 27,450.00 0.00
5,000.0000
15,000.00

8 GIMBAL SHAFT BEARINGS AND SEALS
L.S. 254.71 % -100.00 %

60,300.00 43,300.00 0.0017,000.00
9 OVERHEAD LOADING REASSEMBLY

L.S. 150.73 % -100.00 %

250,730.00 150,730.00 0.00100,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17X161 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  9 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009131 REGION NO : 9 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 15 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : FT1781
HWY :SR 519
TITLE :SR 519 SEATTLE FERRY TERMINAL

SLIP 1 OVERHEAD LOADING 
CYLINDER RENEWAL
17X161

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/05/2017
13:55

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

OTHER ITEMS
10 FORCE ACCOUNT - STRUCTURE REPAIRS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
11 FORCE ACCOUNT - LIFT FRAME REPAIRS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
12 FORCE ACCOUNT - CYLINDER REPAIRS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
13 GENERAL ELECTRICAL 

L.S. 220.00 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 27,500.00 0.0012,500.00
14 HYD. SYSTEM AND OPERATIONAL TESTING

L.S. 87.50 % -100.00 %

37,500.00 17,500.00 0.0020,000.00
15 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
16 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
17 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 1,748.15 % -100.00 %

18,500.00 17,499.00 0.001,001.00

$1,373,604.00 135.58% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$583,085.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,373,604.00BASE TOTAL 135.58%$583,085.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


